

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Campground Development, Palisades State Park, Minnehaha County, GFP Project No. Pali210b, April 15, 2021, 3:30 PM CT**

		Bids Received:		605 Companies		Claflin Excavating		DeBoer Construction		First Rate Excavating	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$104,370.60	\$104,370.60	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,139.72	\$80,139.72
1.01	Topsoil Stripping	CY	30140	\$2.00	\$60,280.00	\$1.97	\$59,375.80	\$4.10	\$123,574.00	\$2.50	\$75,350.00
1.02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	31919	\$2.25	\$71,817.75	\$2.28	\$72,775.32	\$4.15	\$132,463.85	\$6.50	\$207,473.50
1.03	Ordinary Shaping	SY	74420	\$1.00	\$74,420.00	\$0.40	\$29,768.00	\$2.50	\$186,050.00	\$1.00	\$74,420.00
1.04	Compacted Embankment	CY	29970	\$1.25	\$37,462.50	\$0.20	\$5,994.00	\$2.00	\$59,940.00	\$6.50	\$194,805.00
1.05	MSE Geotextile Fabric	SY	13356	\$2.50	\$33,390.00	\$1.42	\$18,965.52	\$3.00	\$40,068.00	\$1.25	\$16,695.00
1.06	Base Course	Tons	19480	\$18.00	\$350,640.00	\$16.06	\$312,848.80	\$18.25	\$355,510.00	\$20.00	\$389,600.00
1.07	Muck Vegetation	SY	2133	\$16.00	\$34,128.00	\$5.53	\$11,795.49	\$20.00	\$42,660.00	\$2.00	\$4,266.00
1.08	Select Granular Backfill	Tons	689	\$22.00	\$15,158.00	\$24.24	\$16,701.36	\$22.50	\$15,502.50	\$18.00	\$12,402.00
1.09	Class A Riprap F&I	Tons	1506	\$41.00	\$61,746.00	\$38.55	\$58,056.30	\$44.00	\$66,264.00	\$50.00	\$75,300.00
1.10	Class B Riprap F&I	Tons	7101	\$41.00	\$291,141.00	\$39.06	\$277,365.06	\$42.00	\$298,242.00	\$50.00	\$355,050.00
1.11	48" Arch R. Concrete Pipe	LF	580	\$240.00	\$139,200.00	\$162.52	\$94,261.60	\$240.00	\$139,200.00	\$186.00	\$107,880.00
1.12	48" Arch R. Conc. Pipe, Flared	Each	14	\$2,700.00	\$37,800.00	\$1,801.70	\$25,223.80	\$3,200.00	\$44,800.00	\$2,099.00	\$29,386.00
1.13	18" Arch R. Concrete Pipe	LF	120	\$84.00	\$10,080.00	\$72.78	\$8,733.60	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$69.02	\$8,282.40
1.14	18" Arch R. Conc. Pipe, Flared	Each	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$711.70	\$2,846.80	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$647.00	\$2,588.00
1.15	12" Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	130	\$57.75	\$7,507.50	\$34.40	\$4,472.00	\$42.00	\$5,460.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
1.16	12" Corr. Metal Pipe, Flared Ends	Each	4	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$229.50	\$918.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$306.00	\$1,224.00
1.17	Tree Removal/Clearing/Grubbing	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,315.00	\$7,315.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00
1.18	Asph.t Conc. Removal/Disposal	SY	4260	\$4.50	\$19,170.00	\$2.46	\$10,479.60	\$8.00	\$34,080.00	\$5.00	\$21,300.00
1.19	Topsoil Salvage and Placement	CY	25430	\$2.00	\$50,860.00	\$2.37	\$60,269.10	\$3.25	\$82,647.50	\$3.00	\$76,290.00
1.20	Excess Topsoil On-site Stockpile	CY	4710	\$3.00	\$14,130.00	\$1.19	\$5,604.90	\$6.00	\$28,260.00	\$2.00	\$9,420.00
1.21	Ex. Unclass. Exc. On-site Stock.	CY	1949	\$3.00	\$5,847.00	\$1.46	\$2,845.54	\$6.00	\$11,694.00	\$2.00	\$3,898.00
1.22	High Flow Silt Fence	LF	4200	\$3.00	\$12,600.00	\$3.02	\$12,684.00	\$3.25	\$13,650.00	\$3.08	\$12,936.00
1.23	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	SY	42842	\$0.40	\$17,136.80	\$0.37	\$15,851.54	\$0.40	\$17,136.80	\$0.39	\$16,708.38
1.24	Campground Seed Mixture	SY	55660	\$0.70	\$38,962.00	\$0.68	\$37,848.80	\$0.74	\$41,188.40	\$0.70	\$38,962.00
1.25	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,548.75	\$1,548.75	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,623.00	\$1,623.00
Page 1 of 3		<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>		<b>\$1,447,926.55</b>		<b>\$1,258,919.28</b>		<b>\$1,888,891.05</b>		<b>\$1,848,749.00</b>	

Bids Received:				Kenzy Construction		Lidel Construction		Precision Dirtworks		Rounds Construction			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,971.36	\$60,971.36	\$201,385.00	\$201,385.00		
1.01	Topsoil Stripping	CY	30140	\$6.25	\$188,375.00	\$2.53	\$76,254.20	\$1.00	\$30,140.00	\$1.86	\$56,060.40		
1.02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	31919	\$8.00	\$255,352.00	\$2.53	\$80,755.07	\$1.00	\$31,919.00	\$1.86	\$59,369.34		
1.03	Ordinary Shaping	SY	74420	\$3.90	\$290,238.00	\$0.28	\$20,837.60	\$0.38	\$28,279.60	\$1.42	\$105,676.40		
1.04	Compacted Embankment	CY	29970	\$7.95	\$238,261.50	\$2.20	\$65,934.00	\$1.00	\$29,970.00	\$1.69	\$50,649.30		
1.05	MSE Geotextile Fabric	SY	13356	\$2.25	\$30,051.00	\$1.25	\$16,695.00	\$1.58	\$21,102.48	\$1.88	\$25,109.28		
1.06	Base Course	Tons	19480	\$26.17	\$509,791.60	\$20.25	\$394,470.00	\$17.95	\$349,666.00	\$26.90	\$524,012.00		
1.07	Muck Vegetation	SY	2133	\$15.00	\$31,995.00	\$5.00	\$10,665.00	\$2.75	\$5,865.75	\$6.33	\$13,501.89		
1.08	Select Granular Backfill	Tons	689	\$31.71	\$21,848.19	\$28.00	\$19,292.00	\$24.48	\$16,866.72	\$34.75	\$23,942.75		
1.09	Class A Riprap F&I	Tons	1506	\$43.25	\$65,134.50	\$44.00	\$66,264.00	\$36.79	\$55,405.74	\$48.85	\$73,568.10		
1.10	Class B Riprap F&I	Tons	7101	\$44.00	\$312,444.00	\$44.35	\$314,929.35	\$37.04	\$263,021.04	\$45.67	\$324,302.67		
1.11	48" Arch R. Concrete Pipe	LF	580	\$367.37	\$213,074.60	\$256.00	\$148,480.00	\$180.89	\$104,916.20	\$275.63	\$159,865.40		
1.12	48" Arch R. Conc. Pipe, Flared	Each	14	\$3,503.81	\$49,053.34	\$1,875.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,761.08	\$24,655.12	\$2,250.09	\$31,501.26		
1.13	18" Arch R. Concrete Pipe	LF	120	\$96.12	\$11,534.40	\$91.50	\$10,980.00	\$77.46	\$9,295.20	\$147.23	\$17,667.60		
1.14	18" Arch R. Conc. Pipe, Flared	Each	4	\$1,547.67	\$6,190.68	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$671.69	\$2,686.76	\$790.80	\$3,163.20		
1.15	12" Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	130	\$27.00	\$3,510.00	\$48.50	\$6,305.00	\$34.33	\$4,462.90	\$71.18	\$9,253.40		
1.16	12" Corr. Metal Pipe, Flared Ends	Each	4	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$565.45	\$2,261.80		
1.17	Tree Removal/Clearing/Grubbing	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$57,200.00	\$57,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,129.00	\$23,129.00		
1.18	Asph.t Conc. Removal/Disposal	SY	4260	\$6.00	\$25,560.00	\$2.75	\$11,715.00	\$4.65	\$19,809.00	\$5.07	\$21,598.20		
1.19	Topsoil Salvage and Placement	CY	25430	\$8.00	\$203,440.00	\$2.53	\$64,337.90	\$1.15	\$29,244.50	\$2.90	\$73,747.00		
1.20	Excess Topsoil On-site Stockpile	CY	4710	\$7.50	\$35,325.00	\$2.53	\$11,916.30	\$0.25	\$1,177.50	\$0.10	\$471.00		
1.21	Ex. Unclass. Exc. On-site Stock.	CY	1949	\$7.50	\$14,617.50	\$2.53	\$4,930.97	\$0.90	\$1,754.10	\$0.10	\$194.90		
1.22	High Flow Silt Fence	LF	4200	\$3.25	\$13,650.00	\$3.30	\$13,860.00	\$2.98	\$12,516.00	\$3.52	\$14,784.00		
1.23	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	SY	42842	\$0.52	\$22,277.84	\$0.45	\$19,278.90	\$0.38	\$16,279.96	\$1.71	\$73,259.82		
1.24	Campground Seed Mixture	SY	55660	\$0.65	\$36,179.00	\$0.75	\$41,745.00	\$0.68	\$37,848.80	\$1.57	\$87,386.20		
1.25	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,329.69	\$2,329.69		
Page 2 of 3				<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>		<b>\$2,817,883.15</b>		<b>\$1,494,355.29</b>		<b>\$1,173,073.73</b>		<b>\$1,978,189.60</b>	

Bids Received:				Runge Enterprises		Soukup Construction				
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$129,236.60	\$129,236.60			
1.01	Topsoil Stripping	CY	30140	\$2.00	\$60,280.00	\$2.00	\$60,280.00			
1.02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	31919	\$4.00	\$127,676.00	\$2.90	\$92,565.10			
1.03	Ordinary Shaping	SY	74420	\$1.00	\$74,420.00	\$0.35	\$26,047.00			
1.04	Compacted Embankment	CY	29970	\$4.00	\$119,880.00	\$0.25	\$7,492.50			
1.05	MSE Geotextile Fabric	SY	13356	\$2.50	\$33,390.00	\$1.50	\$20,034.00			
1.06	Base Course	Tons	19480	\$18.00	\$350,640.00	\$20.00	\$389,600.00			
1.07	Muck Vegetation	SY	2133	\$4.00	\$8,532.00	\$1.85	\$3,946.05			
1.08	Select Granular Backfill	Tons	689	\$27.00	\$18,603.00	\$14.00	\$9,646.00			
1.09	Class A Riprap F&I	Tons	1506	\$47.50	\$71,535.00	\$32.00	\$48,192.00			
1.10	Class B Riprap F&I	Tons	7101	\$47.50	\$337,297.50	\$32.00	\$227,232.00			
1.11	48" Arch R. Concrete Pipe	LF	580	\$215.00	\$124,700.00	\$151.50	\$87,870.00			
1.12	48" Arch R. Conc. Pipe, Flared	Each	14	\$2,600.00	\$36,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00			
1.13	18" Arch R. Concrete Pipe	LF	120	\$78.00	\$9,360.00	\$63.50	\$7,620.00			
1.14	18" Arch R. Conc. Pipe, Flared	Each	4	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00			
1.15	12" Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	130	\$67.00	\$8,710.00	\$33.50	\$4,355.00			
1.16	12" Corr. Metal Pipe, Flared Ends	Each	4	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00			
1.17	Tree Removal/Clearing/Grubbing	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00			
1.18	Asph.t Conc. Removal/Disposal	SY	4260	\$3.50	\$14,910.00	\$2.65	\$11,289.00			
1.19	Topsoil Salvage and Placement	CY	25430	\$3.30	\$83,919.00	\$2.50	\$63,575.00			
1.20	Excess Topsoil On-site Stockpile	CY	4710	\$2.70	\$12,717.00	\$2.00	\$9,420.00			
1.21	Ex. Unclass. Exc. On-site Stock.	CY	1949	\$2.70	\$5,262.30	\$3.00	\$5,847.00			
1.22	High Flow Silt Fence	LF	4200	\$3.33	\$13,986.00	\$3.15	\$13,230.00			
1.23	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	SY	42842	\$0.42	\$17,993.64	\$1.40	\$59,978.80			
1.24	Campground Seed Mixture	SY	55660	\$0.76	\$42,301.60	\$1.30	\$72,358.00			
1.25	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,780.91	\$1,780.91	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
Page 3 of 3				<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>		<b>\$1,630,773.95</b>		<b>\$1,414,414.05</b>		